04/12/2019 505425210

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5472001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INRID SAS	07/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLAER MANUFACTURING SAS	
Street Address:	16, RUE DE SEINE	
City:	COLOMBES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14003691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 455-3800 Email: mwilkie@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20010.0161USWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. LARSON	
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Larson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Step2-NameChange_0161#page1.tif source=Step2-NameChange 0161#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048878 FRAME: 0430** 505425210

INRID SAS

Incorporated as a *société par actions simplifiée* with capital of €914,700 Head office: 16, rue de Seine – 92700 Colombes 712 198 068 R.C.S. Nanterre

(the "Company")

Registered of REGISTRATION POLE OF NANTERS R
On July 30, 2014 List bit. 2014/1 437 Box bio. 5 Ext
Registration: US88 Penalties:
Liquidated total amount: five hundred Euros
Amount received: five biodited Euros

The Assessor

[signost]
Mathilde BOTTE
Public Finance Main Assessor

MINUTES OF THE DECISIONS OF THE SOLE PARTNER OF JULY 1⁵⁷, 2014

In the year two thousand fourteen,

On the first of July,

OLAER INDUSTRIES, incorporated as a *société à responsabilité limitée* with capital of [illegible] Euros, having its head office at 16, rue de Seine – 92700 Colombes [illegible] in the Nanterre Companies and Trade Register (R.C.S.) under the number [illegible] represented by Mr. Patrice Bourret, duly authorized.

Acting in the capacity of sole partner holding all of the 6,000 shares making up the company capital of the Company (hereinafter the "Sole Partner"),

After validly informing:

the firm Ernst & Young et Autres, the titular Auditor of the Company.

After taking cognizance of the following documents:

- the copy of the newsletter sent to the Auditor;
- the President's report;
- the report of the Commissioner for Contributions;
- the draft partial contribution of the assets entered between the Company and OLAER INDUSTRIES;
- a copy of the Company's articles of association;
- of the text of the draft decisions; and
- the draft articles of association of the Company.

Declares:

that all the above-mentioned documents as well as those provided by the law and the articles of association of the Company have been communicated thereto or made available at the head office and that the Company has satisfied, under the conditions set out by law and the company articles, the requests for documents referred thereto.

I...J

NINTH DECISION

Amendment of the Company name

The Sole Partner, after taking cognizance of the report of the President,

decided to amend the Company name which will henceforth be named:

Olaer Manufacturing SAS

[...]

RECORDED: 04/12/2019

ELEVENTH DECISION

Powers to perform any legal formalities

The Sole Partner gave full powers to a bearer of a copy or an extract of the present minutes to perform any legal formalities following the adoption of the foregoing decisions.

From the above, the present minutes have been drawn up and signed after being read by the Sole Partner.

[signed]
The Sole Partner
OLAER INDUSTRIES
represented by Mr. Patrice Bourret

PATENT REEL: 048878 FRAME: 0432